g
Decision No. [ L)Lé 3 7 .

EPORT TEE RAILROLD COMMISSION OF UHE STATE CF CAIIXORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of

TEE CALIFORNIA OREGON POWER COQLPANY,

8 corporation, For sn order oY tke ) :
Reilroad Commission o2 the State of application No. 10862
Caiifornia authorizing tne issue and

gale of 32,000,000. Series "C™ bonds.

' Dunne, Drobeck, Fhleger sné zarrisom, by
We L. Brobeck, Zor applicante.

BRUNDIGE, Commissioner:

The Celiforrdia Oregon Power Compeny asks permission to
issue and sell at ninety=-taree vercent of treir Zace valuwe and ac—
crued interest 32,000,000.00 of its Series "C™ first and refunding
moxrtgage five and one half porcent sinking fund gol&.b&n&a, due Zob-
roery 1,1955. The company Zurther asks pormission to issue, sell
and deliver temporary certificates for the bonds, suck certlficates
to be tnereafter exchanged Ior the vonde wien the same are issued.

The company intends to uwse some of the proceeds obisined

from the sale oFf the bonds to pay $l,482,000.00 of ceven porcent

twenty~yoar convertible gold debventures due xay 1, 1944 and $155,000.

0Z six percent Klemath Fower Compsny bonds dume April 1, 193le The
debventures are callable at one hundred four and three cuarter percent,
end the Xlarath Power Company bonds at one hundred five percent of

+their face value. It ic estimated that to refund the two issues of




fondod debt and pay the expenses incidental to the issue of the

now bouds the company will have to incur an expenditure of sbout
ol 725,395.008 f¢ realize this amownt, spplicant, if it sells
its bords at ninety-three percent, will heve to dispose of
$1,853,000.00 0% Series "C™ bonds, or am amomnt whick I8 $2156,000.
in excess of the face value 07 the &obentures and bonds To be paide

vhe present snymal interest cherges of the company are re-
porte;a st 3556,840.00, while the enmusl interest charges after the
refunding hos been completed Wwill be (3545,715.00 or $1L,125.00 less
then at present. Lo amortize the increase (3216,000.00} in the
bonded debt o the compeny cells for sn anmusl expenditure of 33,096.
whickh amount deducted from the 711,125.00 leaves a net anrmal saving
0f $8,039.00 in interest crarges.

if the compaxy sells $2,000,000.00 of bonds at ninety-three
it will rosalize 31,850,000.00. Deducting Zrom such smowng the
51,723,%95.00 neretofore meontioned leaves $136,505.00 available Zor
construction purposes. % is of record that the company will use
the $136,605.00 to finames vart of its 1925 ectimated construction
expenditures set Zorth in itc budget filed (Zxhibit Foe. 3) in this
proceeding.

I heroewith submit the following form of order:~

The Califomxde Oregen Power Company having applied to the
Reilroed Commission Zor permission %o issme $2,000,000.00 of Series
"C"T bonds and to iscue, pording the delivery of such bonds, temporsry
certificates, a public hearing neving been held and the Railroad
Commission being of the opinion thet the money, vroperty or labor
to be procured or yaid Zor by the issume of such bonds or certifi-~

cates is reasonadbly recuired dy epplicant and that the expendi tures
-l




herein authorized ere not in wbolé or in part reasonably chargeabdle

to overating expenses or Yo income,

I7 IS :ERE3Y ORDERED trhet The Celiformia QOregon Power Company

e, and it is hereby, suthorized to issue and sell on or before

ULy I, 192, &1 10T 1288 thap Rifetjethrea percant of thely face
volue and accrued interest, 52,000,000.00 of 1its Series "C™ firat
and rofunding mortgage five and ome half percent sinking fund gold
bonds due Februery 1, 1955. DPending the delivery of such bvonds the
company may izssue, goll and deliver temporary certigicatoa foxr said
bonds, waich certificates sre to be exchanged for said bonds when
issuad.

The euthority herein granted is subject to further condi-
tione as Zollows:-

l. Of the proceeds obtained Lrom the sale of the bomds, an '
amownt not exceeding $1,72%,%95.00 may be used by the
company to pay the 31,482,000.00 of seven porcent
Twenty-yeoar sinkirz fund convertible gold.deventures
due ey 1, 1944, the $155,000.00 of Xlamath Power Com=
vany Zive percent ovonds due April 1, 1931 and the pay-
nent o oxpenses incident to the payment of such de-
ventures and bonds and the issuve of the bonmds kerein
suthorized. The sum of $1%6,605.00, together with
suca portiom of tze 31,723,395.00 not needed for the
aforesaid purveses shell be used by the company to
{inence in part construction expenditures set forth
in it Zxhibit Jo. 3. The asccrued interest on the

$2,000,000.00 of vonds kherein suthorized to be issued,

and sold may be used Lfor general corporate PUrposes.




2e The California Oregon Power Company shall keep such
record of the issue, sale and delivery oI tae
‘oonds rerein suthorized and of the disposition
of the proceeds es will enable it to file on or
tefore tre 25th day of each month a verified re-
port, &5 required by the Railroad Commission's
| Genersl Order No. 24, which order in so far sas

applicable, is made & part of this order.

S Tne guthority herein granted to issme bonds or tem-
rorary certificates will become effective when
“he company hes paid the fee prescrided by Section
87 of the Public Ttilities Act, which fee is
$518.00.

Ioe Joregoing Opinion and Order are heroby epproved and
ordered filed as the Lpinion snd Qrder of the Railroad Commission
of the State of Califorria.

a.
DATED at San ¥rancisco, Californmia, this 5 - day of
March, 1925,

‘7%, ,))‘Tﬁgw

Commissioners.

BTt o 5T LB e N




